1444

451-3414071

1 31512-3403013

20-3003069 2 252005-M29

469-3414056-01

451-3414068
451-3414032-01

451-3414066
451-3414062
452-3414063-10

451-3414060
452-3414061-10

3 252135-M2

250638-N29
3151-3414013
250638-29
452-3414057-01

452-3414052-05
469-3414052-02

20 469-3414010-05

469-3403010

469-3403012
216232-N8
451-3403021
252005-M29
252135-N29
250510-M29

14  469-3414056-01

15 250638-M129

1.1.U6
20-3003077
20-3003076
469-3414078
20-3003072
250978-MN29
258040-MN29

452-3414054-12|

28 452-3003058-b

i29 452-3003059

469-3414054-02|

250638-1129

452-3414057-01

Puc. 100. Kpemenue pyneoro ynpasieHust (3403) u taru pyseBsie (3414)
Fig. 100. Steering arrangement mounting (3403) and steering rods (3414)



¢ee

N 3 4 | s 6 | 7 8 9
100 32 20-3003076 4543110187 4 4 4 Hait6a ceprueckast BEpXHsist Upper spherical washer
33 469-3414078 454316 3781 4 4 4 KosnbLo 3amutHoe Protection ring
34 20-3003072 4543110186 4 4 4 Konnavok npyXMHHbBI Spring cap
35 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
36 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 4 4 nmmnT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
37 469-3414054-12* 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
38 469-3414054-02 454316 4490 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
* - B koMIIieKTauu ¢ nepeaHum moctoM 3151-2300010
When the front axle 3151-2300010 is installed
I'PVYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35.BRAKES
Iloarpynna 3501. Topmo3a paGoune nepeanne U TOpMO3Hbie DapadaHbI
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
101 1 3741-3501010 4531351002 1 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuit IpaBbIii B cOOpe Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3501011 45 31351003 1 1 1 Topmo3 mepenHuii JeBbIil B cOOpe Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 469-3501040-01 454316 2048 2 2 2 LwunuHap KoJecHBIi MpaBblii B cOOpe Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 469-3501041-01 454316 2049 2 2 2 HwunuHap KoJecHbIi JIeBbIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 4 Yalka npyXUHbI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSIS Shoe spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [TpyxuHa MprKUMHAsT KOJIOTOK Shoe pressing spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 Yamrka mpy>KMHBI KOJIOIOK HUKHSIST Shoe spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9  469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 2 Bapaban TopmMo3HoOit Brake drum
10 3151-3501068 454321 0438 4 4 4 [Tanew onopHblit KOJTOI0K Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 4 Brynka onopHOTO TIasiblia KOJIOIOK Shoe anchor pin bush
12 3151-3501030 454321 0437 4 4 4 [1Iai16a ormOpHBIX MAJIBbLIEB KOJIOIO0K Shoe anchor pin washer
13 250515-T129 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
14 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxkuHHAS Spring washer 12
15 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 4 Kosmayok nmepemnycKHOro KiarmaHa KOJeCHOTO HIWJIMHIPa Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
16 12-3501048 454511 0871 4 4 4 Kunanan nepenyckHoii KoJIECHOTO LMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
17 69-3507068 4543150924 4 4 4 CrepxeHb YallleK MPUXKUMHOM MPYXKUHBI KOJIOTOK Shoe pressing spring cup stem
18 451/1-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 2 LITyuep KoJaecHOro UMIMHIPa Wheel cylinder union
19 469-3501046 454316 2472 2 2 2 LunuHap KoecHbI npaBblit Wheel r.h. cylinder
20 469-3501047 454316 2473 2 2 2 LIMauHAp KOJECHBII JIeBbIi Wheel Lh. cylinder
21 12-3501053 4545110875 4 4 4 [TpykrHa KoJIeCHOTO LUAMHIpa Wheel cylinder spring




9¢t

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 | | | 8 9
101 22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 4 IpyXuHa CTSKHAs KOJIOIOK Shoe contracting spring
23 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 48 3akinenka 4x9 GpUKIMOHHON HaKIaAKU KOJOIKKU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25  20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 4 Haxknanka hbpukimoHHast KOJIOIKHI Shoe friction lining
26 469-3501090 454316 2532 4 4 4 Kononka ¢ dbpukiimoHHo# HakIaakoi B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27  469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 2 Macnootpaxareib Qil slinger
28  51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 8 IIpoknanka coeaMHUTEIbHOM MYy(dTHI KosiecHoro uuavHapa  Wheel cylinder connector sleeve gasket
29 3151-3501081 454321 1880 4 4 4 MydTa coenuHuUTeNbHAS] KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder connector sleeve
30 469-3501042 454316 2472 4 4 4 IMopiieHs KonecHOro HWIMHAPA NepeaHero Topmo3a B coope  Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
31 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 8 Konb11o ynioTHUTETbHOE TIOPIITHS KOJIECHOTO LMINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
32 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 4 Konmaxk 3aimTHBII KOJIECHOTO LIWJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
33 452-3501085 453111 7887 2 2 2 TpyOka coemMHUTEIbHAST KOJIECHBIX IMJIMHIPOB B cOOpe Wheel cylinder connecting pipe in assy
34 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 2 Bont coenuauTebHOM MY(PTHI KOJIECHOTO IIUJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
35 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 4 BonT perympoBOYHOro 3KCIEHTPUKA KOJIOAOK Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
36 252007-T129 459811 1208 2 2 2 [ait6a 12 Washer 12
37 69-3501037-01 454315 2844 4 4 4 [MpyxwHa peryTmpoBOYHOTO SKCIIEHTPUKA KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
38 3151-3501034 4543210388 4 4 4 Brynka perympoBoYHOro 3KCIEHTPUKA KOJIOIO0K Shoe adjusting eccentric bush
39 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 4 DKCIEHTPUK PETYINPOBOYHBII KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric
40  3741-3501014 4531351272 1 1 1 LIuT npaBblii ¢ ycuautenassMu B cbope R.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
41  3741-3501015 4531351271 1 1 1 IIuT neBwIii ¢ ycUIUTEISIMU B cOOpe L.h. anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
42 3741-3501012 4531351269 1 1 1 IluT npaBbiit B cbope R.h. anchor plate
43 3741-3501013 4531351270 1 1 1 [ut s1eBBIi B cOOpe L.h. anchor plate
44 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 2 [Mpokianka MacaooTpaxkaTesIst Qil slinger gasket
Iloarpynna 3501*. Topmo3a padoune nepeaune 1 TOPMO3HbIE Dapadanbl
Subgroup 3501*. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
102 1 3741-3501010-10 4531352166 1 1 1 TopMo3 nepeaHMit TIpaBbIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3501011-10 4531352167 1 1 1 TopMo3 TiepeaHMit JIEBBII B cOope Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 3741-3501040 4531352172 2 2 2 LlunuHap KoJecHbIN MpaBblii B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 3741-3501041 4531352173 2 2 2 HwunHIp KoJieCHBIN JIeBBIN B cOOpe Wheel L.h. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 4543110002 4 4 4 Yarika OTXKMUMHOU TIPY>KUHBI KOJIOIOK BEPXHSISI Shoe spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 [TpyxvHa nprXrMHast KOJIOJOK Shoe pressing spring
7 M-2067-C 4543110003 4 4 4 Yamika oT>)KUMHOUM MPY>KWHBI KOJIOTOK HUXKHSIST Shoe spring lower cup
8 290605-I129 459952 1214 6 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9  3151-3501070 454321 2109 2 2 2 bapabaH TopMO3HOI Brake drum
10 3151-3501068-10 454321 2190 4 4 4 [Tanew onopHbI KOTOJOK Shoe anchor pin



LTT

—29
30
3
32

37
38
39

40
41

42

44

I 151-3501652
/&7
469-3501042
717 7
469-3501051-01
I

13 250515-M29

1 3741-3501010

14 252137-N2

2 3741-3501011

15 469-3501049

16 12-3501048
17 69-3507068

3 469-3501040-01

4 469-3501041-01

4511-3506005

3

20-3501058

252007-M29
69-3501037-01

3151-3501034
3151-3501036

3741-3501014
3741-3501015

3741-3501012
3741-3501013

469-3501046
469-3501047

12-3501053
-

10 3151-3501068
11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030

5 M-2066-C
6 M-2065-C

7 M-2067-C

11 3151-3501028
12 3151-3501030
12-3501035

3151-3501068

8 290605-M29
9 469-3501070

20-3501105

469-3501090
27 469-3501061-01

69-2304084

Puc. 101. Topmo3sa paboune niepenHre U TOpMo3Hbie 6apadbansl (3501)
Fig. 101. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)



8¢CC

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9

102 11 3151-3501030-10 454321 2188 4 4 4 [Iai16a onopHbIX NaJbLEB KOJIOAOK Shoe anchor pin washer
12 3151-3501028-10 454321 2187 4 4 4 Brynka onopHoro nablia nepeIHero TopMo3a Front brake anchor pin bush
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 4 3arniyiuka mura Anchor plate stopper
14 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
15 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
16  20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 4 Konmaxk 3aimTHBII KOJIECHOTO LIVJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
17 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 8 Konb11o ymioTHUTETbHOE TIOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO HMINMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
18  3741-3501042 4531352174 4 4 4 [TopiueHs KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHApPA IepeaHero TopmMo3a B coope  Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
19  3741-3501057 4531352178 2 2 2 Konb1o ynopHoe Thrust ring
20 3741-3501046 4531352175 2 2 2 LynHap KoJeCHBIN MpaBhIi Wheel r.h. cylinder
21 3741-3501047 4531352176 2 2 2 LynuHOp KOMEeCHBIH JIeBBI Wheel Lh. cylinder
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 4 [MpyxuHa cTSKHAS KOJIOIOK Shoe contracting spring
23 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 4 Kononka B coope Shoe assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 48 3akienka 4x9 (hpUKLMOHHON HAKJIaaK! KOJIOIKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 4 Haknanka ¢ppuKiMoHHasT KOJOAKU Shoe friction lining
26 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 4 4 4 Kononka ¢ ¢hpukiimoHHO# HaKIaaKoi B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27  469-3501061-01 45 3135 4492 2 2 2 MacooTpaxareb Oil slinger
28  69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 2 Ipoxknamka MaciooTpaxkaresst Qil slinger gasket
29 3741-3501013-10 4531352169 1 1 1 [uT s1eBBI B cOOpe R.h. anchor plate
30  3741-3501012-10 4531352168 1 1 1 [IwuT mpaBelil B coope L.h. anchor plate
31 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 8 [Tpoxnanka coennHuTeIbHON MY THI KoecHoro uuauHapa  Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
32 12-3501081 454511 0880 4 4 4 MydTa coennmHUTEIbHAS KOJECHOTO HIMUIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling
33 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 2 BonT coenunnTeIbHON My()THI KOJIECHOTO IIMJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
34 3741-3501085 4531352179 2 2 2 TpyOka coenuHUTENbHAs KOJECHBIX LMIMHAPOB B cOope Wheel cylinder connecting pipe in assy
35  3151-3501048 4543212189 4 4 4 Knanan nepenyckHoO# KOJECHOTO UMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
36 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 4 CrepxeHb YalleK MPYXKUMHOM MPYXUHBI KOJOI0K Shoe pressing spring cup stem
37 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 4 Konmnayok nepemnycKHOTro KjianaHa KOJeCHOTO HUIMHApa Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
38  4511-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 2 IITyuep kosecHOro HUIAMHIPA Wheel cylinder union

* - B KOMILIeKTaluu ¢ repegHuM Mmoctom 31512-2300011-20
When the front axle 31512-2300011-20 is installed

Ioarpynmna 3501*. Topmo3a padoune nepeiHne H TOPMO3HbIE DapadaHbI
Subgroup 3501*. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums

103 1 469-3501010
2 469-3501011

454316 0593 1 1 1
454316 0594 1 1 1

Topmo3 nepenHuit mpaBbiii B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy

Topmo3 nepenHuii JeBbiil B cOope Front Lh. brake in assy





